3131
DIN Series 10~96W Ultra Sl im
Features
•  Universa l  AC inpu t  /  Fu l l  range
•  Ins ta l led  on  DIN ra i l  TS-35  /  7 .5  o r  15
•  Pro tec t ions :  Shor t  c i rcu i t  /  Over load  /  Over  vo l tage
•  No load  power  consumpt ion  <0 .75W (<1W fo r  MDR-100)
•  LED ind ica to r  fo r  power  on

l im i t ing ,  au to - recovery 105%~150% cons tan t  cur ren t  l im i t ing ,  au to - recovery
Over  vol tage protect ion 115%~135% ra ted  ou tpu t  vo l tage 125%~150% ra ted  ou tpu t  vo l tage
Setup,  r ise ,  hold  up t ime 500ms,  30ms,  120ms 500ms,  30ms,  50ms 3000ms,  50ms,  50ms
Withstand vol tage I /P -O/P:3kVAC,  I /P-FG:2kVAC,  1minu te
Working temperature -20~+70°C ( re fe r  to  ou tpu t  dera t ing  curve) -10~+60°C
DC OK s ignal Open co l lec to r Re lay  con tac t
Safety  s tandards UL508,  TUV BS EN/EN62368-1 ,  EAC TP TC 004,  BSMI  CNS14336-1 ,  AS/NZS 60950.1  approved;  MDR-40/60  a lso
approved fo r  UL62368-1 ,  ANSI / ISA 12 .12 .01-2013 C lass  I ,  D iv.  2  Group A,  B ,  C ,  D  Hazardous  Loca t ions  T4
EMC standards BS EN/EN55032 class B, EN61000-3-2,3, EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11, EN61204-3,
EN61000-6-2 heavy industry level (MDR-40/60/100), CNS13438
Connect ion I /P :  3  po les ,  O/P:  3  po les  sc rew DIN te rmina l IP :  3  po les ,  O/P:  6  po les  sc rew DIN te rmina l
Dimension (WxHxD)(mm) 22.5x90x100 40x90x100 55x90x100
20W
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
MDR-20-5 5V, 0~3.0A ±2% 80mV 76%
MDR-20-12 12V, 0~1.67A ±1% 120mV 80%
MDR-20-15 15V, 0~1.34A ±1% 120mV 81%
MDR-20-24 24V, 0~1.00A ±1% 150mV 84%
40W
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
MDR-40-5 5V, 0~6.00A ±2% 80mV 78%
MDR-40-12 12V, 0~3.33A ±1% 120mV 86%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
MDR-40-24 24V, 0~1.70A ±1% 150mV 88%
MDR-40-48 48V, 0~0.83A ±1% 200mV 88%
MDR-40 MDR-60
•  Class  I ,  D iv  2  Hazardous  Loca t ions  T4(MDR-40/60)
•  DC OK s igna l  ou tpu t  (MDR-10/20) ;
•  DC OK re lay  con tac t  (MDR-40/60 /100)
•  Cool ing  by  f ree  a i r  convec t ion
•  DC outpu t  vo l tage  ad jus tab le  (MDR-20~100)
•  3 years  war ran ty
60W
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
MDR-60-5 5V, 0~10.0A ±2% 80mV 78%
MDR-60-12 12V, 0~5.00A ±1% 120mV 86%
MDR-60-24 24V, 0~2.50A ±1% 150mV 88%
MDR-60-48 48V, 0~1.25A ±1% 200mV 87%
100W
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
MDR-100-12 12V, 0~7.5A ±1% 120mV 83%
MDR-100-24 24V, 0~4.0A ±1% 150mV 86%
MDR-100-48 48V, 0~2.0A ±1% 200mV 87%
MDR-100MDR-10
10W
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
MDR-10-5 5V, 0~2.0A ±5% 80mV 77%
MDR-10-12 12V, 0~0.84A ±3% 120mV 81%
MDR-10-15 15V, 0~0.67A ±3% 120mV 81%
MDR-10-24 24V, 0~0.42A ±2% 150mV 84%
HDR  vs. MDR
Difference
Series
Casing

Over load
protect ion
Range 110%~145% 105%~160%
Type Hiccup mode when output voltage <50%, constant current l imit ing within 50~100% rated output voltage, auto-recovery
Over  vol tage
protect ion
Range 115%~150% ra ted  ou tpu t  vo l tage
Type Shut off, clamp by zener diode Shut  down,  re -power  on  to  recover
Withstand vol tage I /P -O/P:  4kVAC
Working temperature -30~+70°C ( re fe r  to  ou tpu t  load  dera t ing  curve)
Vibrat ion 10~500Hz,  2G 10  min . /1  cyc le ,  per iod  fo r  60  min .  each  a long  X,  Y,  Z  axes
Safety  s tandards UL62368-1 ,  UL508,  TUV BS EN/EN61558-2-16 ,  BS EN62368-1 ,  EAC TP TC 004,  BSMI  CNS14336-1  approved
EMC standards BS EN/EN55032 class B, EN61000-3-2,3, EN61000-6-2, EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11,  EN61204-3
Connect ion I /P and  O/P:2  po les  sc rew DIN te rmina l I /P :  2  po les ,  O/P:  4  po les  sc rew DIN te rmina l
Dimension (WxHxD)(mm) 17.5x  90x  54 .5 35x  90x  54 .5 52.5x  90x  54 .5
60W HDR-60
HDR-30 HDR-60
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
HDR-60-5 5V, 0~6.5A ±2% 80mV 85%
HDR-60-12 12V, 0~4.5A ±1% 120mV 88%
HDR-60-15 15V, 0~4.0A ±1% 120mV 89%
HDR-60-24 24V, 0~2.5A ±1% 150mV 90%
HDR-60-48 48V, 0~1.25A ±1% 240mV 91%
15W HDR-15
30W HDR-30
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
HDR-15-5 5V, 0~2.40A ±2% 80mV 80%
HDR-15-12 12V, 0~1.25A ±1% 120mV 85%
HDR-15-15 15V, 0~1.00A ±1% 120mV 85.5%
HDR-15-24 24V, 0~0.63A ±1% 150mV 86%
HDR-15-48 48V, 0~0.32A ±1% 240mV 87%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
HDR-30-5 5V, 0~3.0A ±2% 80mV 82%
HDR-30-12 12V, 0~2.0A ±1% 120mV 88%
HDR-30-15 15V, 0~2.0A ±1% 120mV 89%
HDR-30-24 24V, 0~1.5A ±1% 150mV 89%
HDR-30-48 48V, 0~0.75A ±1% 240mV 90%
HDR-15
DIN Series
32
( H D R - 1 0 0  o n l y )

Over  vol tage
protect ion
Range 125%~155% ra ted  ou tpu t  vo l tage
Type Shut  down,  re -power  on  to  recover
Withstand vol tage I /P -O/P:  3kVAC
Working temperature -30~+70°C ( re fe r  to  ou tpu t  load  dera t ing  curve)
Vibrat ion 10~500Hz,  2G 10  min . /1  cyc le ,  per iod  fo r  60  min .  each  a long  X,  Y,  Z  axes
Safety  s tandards UL62368-1 ,  UL508,  TUV BS EN/EN61558-2-16 ,  IEC62368-1 ,
BSMI  CNS14336,  AS/NZS60950.1 ,  TPTC004 approved
UL62368-1 ,  UL61010,  TUV BS EN/EN61558-2-16 ,
IEC62368-1 ,  TPTC004 approved
EMC standards BS EN/EN55032 c lass  B ,  EN61000-3-2 ,3 ,  EN61000-6-2 ,  EN61000-4-2 ,3 ,4 ,5 ,6 ,8 ,11 ,  CNS13438,  EN61204-3
Connect ion I /P :  2  po les ,  O/P:  4  po les  sc rew DIN te rmina l
Dimension (WxHxD)(mm) 70x  90x  54 .5 105x  90x  54 .5
HDR-100 HDR-150
100W HDR-100 150W HDR-150
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
HDR-100-12 12V, 0~7.1A ±2% 120mV 88%
HDR-100-12N 12V, 0~7.5A ±2% 120mV 88%
HDR-100-15 15V, 0~6.13A ±1% 120mV 89%
HDR-100-15N 15V, 0~6.5A ±1% 120mV 89%
HDR-100-24 24V, 0~3.83A ±1% 150mV 90%
HDR-100-24N 24V, 0~4.2A ±1% 150mV 90%
HDR-100-48 48V, 0~1.92A ±1% 240mV 90%
HDR-100-48N 48V, 0~2.1A ±1% 240mV 90%
HDR-100: 92W max., pass LPS
HDR-100-xxN: 100W max., non-LPS with a wide output adjustable range
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
HDR-150-12 12V, 0~11.3A ±2% 100mV 89%
HDR-150-15 15V, 0~9.5A ±1% 120mV 89.5%
HDR-150-24 24V, 0~6.25A ±1% 150mV 90.5%
HDR-150-48 48V, 0~3.2A ±1% 200mV 90.5%
34
DIN Series 75~960W Slim and High Performance
Features
•  High e f f i c iency  up  to  94%

•  3 years  war ran ty
SDR-240SDR-120SDR-75 SDR-480 P SDR-960
General Specification (Please refer to www.meanwell.com for detail spec.)
Model  No. SDR-75 SDR-120 SDR-240 SDR-480 SDR-960
AC input  vol tage range 88~264VAC;  124~370VDC 90~264VAC; 127~370VDC 180~264VAC;  254~370VDC
AC inrush current  (max. ) Co ld  s ta r t ,
50A a t  230VAC
Cold  s ta r t ,
70A a t  230VAC
Cold  s ta r t ,
55A a t  230VAC
Cold  s ta r t ,
80A a t  230VAC
Cold  s ta r t ,
50A a t  230VAC
DC adjustment  range 12V:  12~14V (on ly  fo r  SDR-75/120) ,  24V:  24~28V,  48V:  48~55V
Over load protect ion
Normally works within 110%~150% rated output power for 3 seconds and then
shut down output voltage with auto-recovery (re-power on to recover for SDR-75)
Normally works within 105%~130%

recover Recovers  au tomat ica l l y  a f te r  tempera tu re  goes  down
Withstand vol tage I /P -O/P:3kVAC,  I /P-FG:1 .5kVAC,  O/P-FG:0 .5kVAC,  O/P-DC OK:0 .5kVAC (except  fo r  SDR-75)
Working temperature -30~+70°C -25~+70°C ( re fe r  to  ou tpu t  dera t ing  curve) -30~+70°C
Safety  s tandards UL508, TUV BS EN/EN62368-1, EAC TP TC 004, BSMI CNS14336-1(SDR-120/240/480/960) approved
EMC standards BS EN/EN55011(SDR-120/240/480) ,  EN55032 c lass  B ,  EN61000-3-2 ,3 ,  EN61000-4-2 ,3 ,4 ,5 ,6 ,8 ,11 ,  EAC TP TC 020,
EN61000-6-2  (EN50082-2) ,  EN61204-3 ;  SEMI  (SDR-75/120/240/480)
Connect ion
(sc rew DIN te rmina l ) I /P :  3  po les ,  O/P:  4  po les I/P: 3 poles, O/P: 6 poles I/P: 3 poles, O/P: 8 poles I /P :3  po les ,  O/P:  6  po les
Dimension (WxHxD)(mm) 32x125.2x102 40x125.2x113.5 63x125.2x113.5 85.5x125.2x128.5 110x125.2x150
120W
75W
480W
240W
960W
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SDR-240-24 24V,  0~10A ±1.0% 50mV 94%
SDR-240-48 48V,  0~5A ±1.0% 50mV 94%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SDR-120-12 12V,  0~10A ±1.0% 100mV 89.0%
SDR-120-24 24V,  0~  5A ±1.0% 100mV 91.0%
SDR-120-48 48V,  0~2.5A ±1.0% 120mV 90.5%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SDR-75-12 12V,  0~6.3A ±1.0% 100mV 88.5%
SDR-75-24 24V,  0~3.2A ±1.0% 100mV 89.0%
SDR-75-48 48V,  0~1.6A ±1.0% 120mV 90.0% Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SDR-480    -24 24V,  0~20A ±1.2% 100mV 94%
SDR-480    -48 48V,  0~10A ±1.0% 120mV 94%
     =b lank ,  P ;  B lank :  bas ic  func t ion ,  P :  w i th  para l le l  func t ion
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SDR-960-24 24V,  0~40A ±1.0% 180mV 94%
SDR-960-48 48V,  0~20A ±1.0% 250mV 94%
PQPQSEM
I F47
PQPQSEM
I F47

Range 105%~130%
Type Constan t  cur ren t  l im i t ing ,  au to - recovery Cons tan t  cur ren t  l im i t ing ,  shu t  o f f
a f te r  3  sec . ,  re -power  on  to  recover
Over  vol tage
protect ion
Range 12V:  14~17V,  24V:  29~33V,  48V:  56~65V
Type Shut  down o /p  vo l tage ,  re -power  on  to  recover
Over  temperature  protect ion Shut  down o /p  vo l tage ,  re -power  on  to  recover Shut  down o /p  vo l tage ,  au to - recovery
Withstand vol tage I /P -O/P:  3kVAC,  I /P-FG:  2kVAC,  O/P-FG:  0 .5kVAC
Working temperature -20~+70°C ( re fe r  to  ou tpu t  dera t ing  curve)
Safety  s tandards UL508,  TUV BS EN/EN62368-1 ,  EAC TP TC 004,  BSMI  CNS14336-1(NDR-240/480)  approved
EMC standards BS EN/EN55032 c lass  B ,  EN61000-3-2 ,3 ,  EN61000-4-2 ,3 ,4 ,5 ,6 ,8 ,11 ,  EN61000-6-2(EN50082-2) ,
EN61204-3 ;  EAC TP TC 020
Connect ion (sc rew DIN te rmina l ) I/P: 3 poles, O/P: 4 poles
Dimension (WxHxD)(mm) 32x  125.2x  102 40x  125.2x  113.5 63x 125.2x 113.5 85.5x 125.2x 128.5
75W NDR-75 240W NDR-240
120W NDR-120 480W NDR-480
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
NDR-75-12 12V, 0~6.3A ±2.0% 80mV 85.5%
NDR-75-24 24V, 0~3.2A ±1.0% 150mV 88.0%
NDR-75-48 48V, 0~1.6A ±1.0% 240mV 89.0%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
NDR-240-24 24V, 0~10A ±1.0% 150mV 88.5%
NDR-240-48 48V, 0~5A ±1.0% 150mV 90.0%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
NDR-120-12 12V, 0~10A ±2.0% 100mV 85.5%
NDR-120-24 24V, 0~5A ±1.0% 120mV 88.0%
NDR-120-48 48V, 0~2.5A ±1.0% 150mV 89.0%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
NDR-480-24 24V, 0~20A ±1.0% 150mV 92.5%
NDR-480-48 48V, 0~10A ±1.0% 150mV 92.5%
(NDR-240/480 only) (NDR-240/480 only)
EDR-75 EDR-120 EDR-150
36
DIN Series 75~150W Slim and Economical

protect ion
Range 105%~130%
Type Constant current l imit ing, auto-recovery
Over  vol tage
protect ion
Range 12V: 14~17V, 24V: 29~33V, 48V: 56~65V 24V: 29~33V
Type Shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover
Over  temperature  protect ion Shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover
Withstand vol tage I /P-O/P: 3kVAC, I /P-FG: 2kVAC, O/P-FG: 0.5kVAC
Working temperature -20~+60°C (refer to output derat ing curve)
Safety  s tandards UL508, TUV BS EN/EN62368-1, EAC TP TC 004, BSMI CNS14336-1 approved
EMC standards BS EN/EN55032 classA, EN61000-3-2(125W for EDR-150),3, BS EN/EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11,
EN61000-6-2(EN50082-2); EAC TP TC 020, CNS13438
Connect ion (sc rew DIN te rmina l ) I /P: 3 poles, O/P: 4 poles
Dimension (WxHxD)(mm) 32x 125.2x 102 40x 125.2x 113.5
75W EDR-75
120W EDR-120
150W EDR-150
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
EDR-75-12 12V, 0~6.3A ±2.0% 80mV 85.5%
EDR-75-24 24V, 0~3.2A ±1.0% 120mV 87.5%
EDR-75-48 48V, 0~1.6A ±1.0% 150mV 88.5%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
EDR-120-12 12V, 0~10A ±2.0% 100mV 85.0%
EDR-120-24 24V, 0~5A ±1.0% 120mV 87.5%
EDR-120-48 48V, 0~2.5A ±1.0% 150mV 88.5%
Model No. Output
(230VAC/115VAC) Tol. R&N Effi.
EDR-150-24 24V, 0~6.5A / 0~5.2A ±1.0% 150mV 87%
EDR vs. NDR
Difference
Series
EMI Working Temp. Warranty

DC OK s ignal Relay  Contac t
Safety  s tandards UL61010, TUV BS EN/EN61558-2-16,
AS/NZS62368.1, EAC TP TC004
UL508,  AS/NZS62368.1, EAC TP TC 004 ,  BS EN/EN62368-1  approved;
Des ign  re fe r  to  GL
EMC standards BS EN/EN55032 c lass  B ,  EN61000-3-2 ,3 ,  EN61000-4-2 ,3 ,4 ,5 ,6 ,8 ,11 ,  EN61000-6-2  (EN50082-2) ,  EN61204-3 ;
EAC TP TC 020,  heavy  indus t ry  leve l
Connect ion
(sc rew DIN te rmina l ) I /P :  3  po les ,  O/P:  4  po les I /P :  3  po les ,  O/P:  6  po les
Dimension  (WxHxD)(mm) 32x125.2x102 40x125.2x113.5 63x125.2x113.5 85.5x125.2x128.5
60W
120W 480W
240W
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
WDR-60-05 5V, 0~10A ±1.5% 100mV 83.5%
WDR-60-12 12V, 0~5A ±1.5% 120mV 86.5%
WDR-60-24 24V, 0~2.5A ±1.0% 150mV 89.0%
WDR-60-48 48V, 0~1.25A ±1.0% 200mV 90.5%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
WDR-120-12 12V, 0~10A ±1.5% 120mV 89.5%
WDR-120-24 24V, 0~5A ±1.0% 120mV 91%
WDR-120-48 48V, 0~2.5A ±1.0% 150mV 92%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
WDR-240-24 24V, 0~10A ±1.0% 150mV 91%
WDR-240-48 48V, 0~5A ±1.0% 150mV 91%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
WDR-480-24 24V, 0~20A ±1.0% 100mV 92%
WDR-480-48 48V, 0~10A ±1.0% 150mV 93%
WDR vs. TDR
Difference
Series AC Input Voltage
WDR 1 ;  180~550VAC
TDR 3 ;  340~550VAC
3838
DIN Series 240~960W Sl im 3-phase H igh  Inpu t  Vo l tage
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
TDR-240-24 24V, 0~10A ±1.0% 100mV 92%
TDR-240-48 48V, 0~5A ±1.0% 120mV 92%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
TDR-480-24 24V, 0~20A ±1.0% 150mV 92.5%
TDR-480-48 48V, 0~10A ±1.0% 150mV 93%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
TDR-960-24 24V, 0~40A ±1.0% 180mV 94.0%
TDR-960-48 48V, 0~20A ±1.0% 250mV 94.5%
TDR-960TDR-480TDR-240
General Specification (Please refer to www.meanwell.com for detail spec.)
Model  No. TDR-240 TDR-480 TDR-960
AC input  vol tage range 3-phase 340~550VAC (2-phase operat ion possible), 480~780VDC

• Can be instal led on DIN rai l  TS-35/7.5 or 15
• UL508 / UL61010-1 Industr ial  control equipment approved
• Current sharing up to 3840W(3+1) for TDR-960
• Bui l t- in DC OK relay contact (optional for TDR-480)
• 3 years warranty
39
DIN Series 40W & 60W Output Current Programmable
• Un iversa l  AC inpu t  /  Fu l l  range
• Io can  be  t r immed 10~100% by  1~10Vdc,  PWM s igna l  o r
res is tance
•  Ins ta l led  on  DIN ra i l  TS-35  /  7 .5  o r  15
•  Pro tec t ions :  Shor t  c i rcu i t  /  Over load  /  Over  vo l tage
•  Pass  LPS
•  Coo l ing  by  f ree  a i r  convec t ion
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DRA-40-12 12V, 0~3.34A ±1.0% 120mV 85%
DRA-40-24 24V, 0~1.7A ±1.0% 150mV 87%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DRA-60-12 12V, 0~5A ±1.0% 120mV 85%
DRA-60-24 24V, 0~2.5A ±1.0% 150mV 87%
DRA-40 DRA-60
Model  No. DRA-40 DRA-60
AC input  vol tage range 90~264VAC;  127~370VDC
AC inrush current  (max. ) Cold  s ta r t ,  60A a t  230VAC
DC adjustment  range 12V:  12~15V,  24V:  24~30V
Current  adjustment  range 10%~100% ra ted  ou tpu t  cur ren t  ad jus tab le  by  1~10VDCc,  PWM s igna l  o r  res is tance
Overload
protection
Range 95%~108%
Type Constan t  cur ren t  l im i t ing ,  au to - recovery
Over voltage protection 120%~155% ra ted  ou tpu t  power,  shu t  down o /p  vo l tage ,  re -power  on  to  recover
Withstand vol tage I /P -O/P:  3kVAC,  I /P-FG:  2kVAC,  O/P-FG:  0 .5kVAC
Working temperature -30~+70°C ( re fe r  to  ou tpu t  dera t ing  curve)
Safety  s tandards UL62368-1 ,  TUV BS EN/EN62368-1 ,  EAC TP TC 004 approved
EMC standards BS EN/EN55032 c lass  B ,  EN61000-3-2 ,3 ,  EN61000-4-2 ,3 ,4 ,5 ,6 ,8 ,11 ,  EN61204-3 ;  EAC TP TC 020
Connect ion
(sc rew DIN te rmina l ) I /P :  3  po les ,  O/P:  6  po les  sc rew DIN te rmina l
Dimension (WxHxD)(mm) 40x  90x  100
40W DRA-40 60W DRA-60
Features
General Specification (Please refer to www.meanwell.com for detail spec.)
•  DC ou tpu t  vo l tage  ad jus tab le
•  LED ind ica to r  fo r  power  on